GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1869
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
WOMEN IN DELHIPOLICE

Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of women personnel presently working in Delhi Police, rank-wise;
(b) the steps taken by the Government to increase the percentage of women in Delhi Police;
(c) whether the Government has issued any directive to the Delhi Police in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Details of the women personnel working in Delhi Police, rank-wise are given below:

Rank Number of women personnel working
in Delhi Police,rank wise

Deputy Commissioner 03
of Police/Additional
Deputy Commissioner

of Police

Assistant Commissioner 32
of Police

Inspectors 76
Sub-Inspectors 167
Assistant Sub-Inspectors 597
Head Constables 843

Constables 3239

TOTAL 4957

(b) to (d): The Government has instructed the Delhi Police to ensure that 15% of recruitment should be for women. This will help in
enhanced deployment of female police officers in Delhi Police. The strength of women in Delhi Police is 7.6 % of the total strength but,
Delhi Police has a satisfactory presence of women police particularly in the districts where there is regular interface with the
public.The percentage of women Police Constables to total Constables in the districts is an overall 9.66% with figures touching

14.68% in North-West District and crossing the 10% mark in five out of 11 Districts.
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